
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Location: 05-Mon-101-86.1/87.3

MONTEREY COUNTY IN SALINAS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM
SANBORN ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO EAST MARKET STREET
UNDERCROSSING

Planting, irrigation, slope paving and transportation art (murals).

Contract Code:

28

E

Number of Items:

0522000075Project ID:

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 1,757,466.67 -2.46%

370 -43,296.673

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $1,714,170.00 VC0000101123 GORDON N. BALL, INC.

333 CAMILLE AVENUE

ALAMO CA  94507

(925)838-5675

00710807

(925)838-5915

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $2,086,535.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925)552-8253

01019229

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE
LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $2,733,733.00 VC0000101366 PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

398 SUNRISE TERRACE

ARROYO GRANDE CA  93420

(805)473-3016

00767055

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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01/26/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5344

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

5,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 120,000.00

3,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

70,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 70,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000005 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

100,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 100,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 6.0 600.00

7.000010 014055 CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE SQFT 14,700.0 102,900.00

4,000.000011 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000012 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

150.000013 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 1.4 210.00

16.000014 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 10.0 160.00

100.000015 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 11.0 1,100.00

200.000016 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 20.0 4,000.00

15,000.000017 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

100.000018 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 130.0 13,000.00

300,000.000019 014061 TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATOR) LS 300,000.00LUMP SUM

125,000.000020 014067 TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL) (SANBORN) LS 125,000.00LUMP SUM

320,000.000021 014068 TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL) (ALISAL) LS 320,000.00LUMP SUM

80,000.000022 014069 TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL) (MARKET) LS 80,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000023 206300 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000024 600200 PAINT BRIDGE IDENTIFICATION EA 3.0 3,000.00
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01/26/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5344

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

20.000025 780435 PREPARE AND PAINT CONCRETE SQFT 2,710.0 54,200.00

3,000.000026 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

140,000.000027 037132 BRIDGE ACCENT LIGHTING LS 140,000.00LUMP SUM

170,000.000028 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 170,000.00LUMP SUM

1,714,170.00Total
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01/26/2023Contract Number: 05-1P5344

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,000.00 2,265.002,000.00 2,265.00

0002 234,000.00 330,000.001,950.00 2,750.00

0003 6,000.00 9,800.006,000.00 9,800.00

0004 455,000.00 798,738.00455,000.00 798,738.00

0005 15,000.00 41,365.0015,000.00 41,365.00

0006 30,000.00 43,445.0030,000.00 43,445.00

0007 10,000.00 13,035.0010,000.00 13,035.00

0008 2,500.00 2,000.002,500.00 2,000.00

0009 3,000.00 3,570.00500.00 595.00

0010 66,150.00 73,500.004.50 5.00

0011 8,500.00 7,000.008,500.00 7,000.00

0012 1,000.00 950.001,000.00 950.00

0013 245.00 210.00175.00 150.00

0014 200.00 180.0020.00 18.00

0015 1,210.00 1,045.00110.00 95.00

0016 4,500.00 3,900.00225.00 195.00

0017 14,000.00 13,200.0014,000.00 13,200.00

0018 14,300.00 12,740.00110.00 98.00

0019 68,000.00 68,000.0068,000.00 68,000.00

0020 280,000.00 280,000.00280,000.00 280,000.00

0021 107,000.00 107,000.00107,000.00 107,000.00

0022 300,000.00 300,000.00300,000.00 300,000.00

0023 3,500.00 3,230.003,500.00 3,230.00

0024 1,050.00 900.00350.00 300.00

0025 75,880.00 70,460.0028.00 26.00

0026 3,500.00 1,700.003,500.00 1,700.00

0027 180,000.00 272,500.00180,000.00 272,500.00

0028 200,000.00 273,000.00200,000.00 273,000.00

$2,086,535.00 $2,733,733.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5344

05-MON-101-86.1/87.3

1/26/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

1/27/2023

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000101123

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

523187LODI CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 11-18 (100%)VC0000101123

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101123

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101123

961702NIPOMO CA

LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000101123

961702NIPOMO CA

LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

961702NIPOMO CA

LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS, INC. WORK AS DESCRIBED BY BID ITEM LISTEDVC0000101123

961702NIPOMO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5344

05-MON-101-86.1/87.3

1/26/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

1/27/2023

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. ITEM 28 (1.65%)VC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING, INC. MOBILIZATON PAINTING PORTION ONLYVC0000101366

364702VALLEJO CA

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000101366

982079ALVISO CA

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000101366

982079ALVISO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000101366

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1P5344
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1/27/2023

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000101366

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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1/27/2023

LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC1700002004

961702NIPOMO CA

LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC1700002004

961702NIPOMO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 13 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 14 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC1700002004

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC1700002004

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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1/27/2023

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC1700002004

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700002004

364702VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC1700002004

364702VALLEJO CA
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